
(FIT UP BY OTHERS)

TOILET

COMMERCIAL KITCHEN

ADA
TOILET

TAKE-OUT

CAFE

WALK-IN
COOLER

LOWER LEVEL
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"1 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

1
A.9

1
A.9

1
A.10

1
A.10

1
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

1
A

.1
1

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

BASEMENT
FLOOR PLAN

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A1

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



CAFE BELOW

RETAIL W/
STORAGE

CONFERENCE
ROOM

ENTRY
MAIL

LEVEL 1
1

MAIL

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

ADA
TOILET

1
A.9

1
A.9

1
A.10

1
A.10

1
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

1
A

.1
1

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

LEVEL ONE
FLOOR PLAN

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A2

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



RETAIL BELOW

CONF. BELOW

LEVEL 1 1/21

OFFICE

COPY
CENTER

KITCHEN/DINING

TOILET

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

1
A.9

1
A.9

1
A.10

1
A.10

1
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

1
A

.1
1

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

LEVEL ONE AND A HALFOWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A3

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



LEVEL 21

OFFICE BELOW

STORAGE

OFFICE

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

STORAGE

1
A.9

1
A.9

1
A.10

1
A.10

1
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

1
A

.1
1

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

LEVEL TWO
FLOOR PLAN

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A4

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



EAST ELEVATION1

BASEMENT LEVEL

LEVEL ONE

LEVEL TWO

4'
-5

"
4'

-6
"

8'
-9

"

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

LEVEL ONE AND A HALF

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

EAST
ELEVATION

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A5

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



c  a  f  e

NORTH ELEVATION1

BASEMENT LEVEL

LEVEL ONE

LEVEL TWO

4'
-5

"
4'

-6
"

8'
-9

"

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

1A
.9

1A
.9

1
A

.10
1

A
.10

LEVEL ONE AND A HALF

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

NORTH
ELEVATION

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A6

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



WEST ELEVATION1

BASEMENT LEVEL

LEVEL ONE

LEVEL TWO

4'
-5

"
4'

-6
"

8'
-9

"

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

LEVEL ONE AND A HALF

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

WEST
ELEVATION

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A7

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



SOUTH ELEVATION1

BASEMENT LEVEL

LEVEL ONE

LEVEL TWO
4'

-5
"

4'
-6

"
8'

-9
"

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

1A
.9

1A
.9

1
A

.10
1

A
.10

LEVEL ONE AND A HALF

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

SOUTH
ELEVATION

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A8

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



BUILDING SECTION
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"1

BASEMENT LEVEL

LEVEL ONE

LEVEL TWO

4'
-5

"
4'

-6
"

8'
-9

"

COMMERCIAL KITCHEN CAFETLT

RETAIL W/
STORAGE

OFFICE

OFFICE
STAIRS

2 HR-TYPE 5B
ALT. TYPE 5A W/
1 HR ALL
STRUCTURAL

1 HR

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

LEVEL ONE AND A HALF

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

BUILDING
SECTION

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A9

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



BUILDING SECTION
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"1

BASEMENT LEVEL

LEVEL ONE

LEVEL TWO

4'
-5

"
4'

-6
"

8'
-9

"

CAFE

RETAIL
STORAGE

KITCHEN/
DINING

OFFICE
STORAGE

COMMERCIAL KITCHEN

RETAIL

OFFICE

OFFICE

2 HR

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

1
A

.1
2

2
A

.1
2

1
A

.1
1

LEVEL ONE AND A HALF

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

BUILDING
SECTION

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
ARTISAN ENGINEERING

802.497.3531
John@artisaneng.com

A10

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



BASEMENT LEVEL

LEVEL ONE

LEVEL TWO

4'
-5

"
4'

-6
"

8'
-9

" WALK IN
COOLER CAFE

BUILDING SECTION
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"1

CONF.
ROOM

MEZZANINE OFFICE

2 HR

STORAGE

1A
.9

1A
.9

1
A

.10
1

A
.10

LEVEL ONE AND A HALF

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

BUILDING
SECTION

OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

A11

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



BASEMENT LEVEL

LEVEL ONE

LEVEL TWO

8'
-9

"
8'

-1
1"

COMMERCIAL KITCHEN

RETAIL W/
STORAGE

OFFICE

STAIRS

COMMERCIAL
KITCHEN TLT TLT CAFE

RETAIL STORAGE

KITCHEN/
DINING

OPEN TO
OFFICE

OFFICE STORAGE

BUILDING SECTION
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"1 BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"2

2 HR2 HR

4'
-5

"
4'

-6
"

1 HR
1A
.9

1A
.9

1
A

.10
1

A
.10

1A
.9

1A
.9

1
A

.10
1

A
.10

LEVEL ONE
AND A HALF

ARCHITECT:
STRUKTUR, PLLC

802.540.0774
Anna@strukturvt.com

THE CROSSING DATE: 05/15/2017

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PHASE:  DD/PERMIT

BUILDING
SECTION

A12OWNER:
Mike Dunbar/Debra Kassabian
781.475.9404
Mdunbar@middleburyfence.com
Debra.kassabian@novartis.com

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



VERTICAL SEPARATION TO
STORIES ABOVE, TYPICAL
ALL AREAS:
2 HR FIRE BARRIER

44'-6" DIAGONAL/2 =

22'-3" DISTANCE FOR

EXIT SEPARATION

SEPARATION OF
EXITS = 28'-2"

NFPA HOOD
SUPRESSION SYSTEM

TOTAL OCCUPANTS
LEVEL LL: 122
LEVEL 1:   32
LEVEL 1.5:    7
LEVEL 2:    9
TOTAL OCCUPANTS        170

CODE SUMMARY:

BUILDING AREA:  1,825 GSF
CONSTRUCTION TYPE = VB
NUMBER OF STORIES: LOWER LEVEL WITH 2 HOUR VERTICAL
SEPARATION TO 2 1/2 STORIES ABOVE
NON SPRINKLERED BUILDING W/ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM

USE:
LOWER LEVEL: A-2 ASSEMBLY  (CAFE AND KITCHEN)
LEVEL 1:  M MERCANTILE (RETAIL) AND B (CONFERENCE);
NON-SEPARATED
LEVEL M: B BUSINESS (OFFICE)
LEVEL 2:  B BUSINESS (OFFICE)

2012 VERMONT ACCESS RULES 206.2.3:
ELEVATOR IS NOT REQUIRED IN PUBLIC BUILDINGS WITH
STORIES/FLOOR AREAS <1000 SF.
LEVELS LL AND 1: ACCESSIBLE ENTRIES
LEVELS 1 1/2 AND 2 <1000 SF

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT:
B OCCUPANCY: 1/25 OCCUPANTS = 2 REQUIRED
M OCCUPANCY: 1/500 OCCUPANTS
DRINKING FOUNTAIN: 1

ADA 2010 :213.1 ACCESSIBLE TOILET SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
A STORY CONNECTED BY AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

A-2 OCCUPANCY
1825 GSF/15 NET=
122 OCCUPANTS
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M CLASS C
OCCUPANCY

900 GSF/30 NET=
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EXISTING 71" STAIRWELL,
RISE AND RUN TO BE
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1 HOUR EXIT STAIR
ENCLOSURE

B
OCCUPANCY

185 GSF/100 NET=
2 OCCUPANTS

NOTE: SINGLE MEANS OF
EGRESS IS PERMITTED IN
M CLASS C  OCCUPANCIES
WHERE TRAVEL DISTANCE
<75'.(NFPA 36.2.4.3)
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